PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| Isaac Kubryk | 03/22/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Global Allies, LLC | |
|-----------------|--------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 18251 Highway 88 | |
| City: | Lockeford | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 95237 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D589275 |
| Patent Number: | D602278 |
| Patent Number: | D602279 |
| Patent Number: | D598667 |
| Patent Number: | D603177 |
| Patent Number: | D603179 |
| Patent Number: | D617570 |
| Patent Number: | D608105 |
| Patent Number: | D603616 |
| Patent Number: | D607655 |
| Patent Number: | D607656 |
| Patent Number: | D607657 |
| Patent Number: | D607672 |
| Patent Number: | D607658 |
| Patent Number: | D607660 |
| | DATENT |

REEL: 030091 FRAME: 0535

PATENT

| Patent Number: | D607659 |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | D607226 |
| Patent Number: | D611266 |
| Patent Number: | D611738 |
| Patent Number: | D611739 |
| Patent Number: | D616660 |
| Patent Number: | D647720 |
| Patent Number: | D647319 |
| Patent Number: | D623447 |
| Patent Number: | D623879 |
| Patent Number: | D649805 |
| Patent Number: | D622985 |
| Patent Number: | D648158 |
| Patent Number: | D622986 |
| Patent Number: | D647715 |
| Patent Number: | D655538 |
| Patent Number: | D655539 |
| Patent Number: | D647719 |
| Patent Number: | D654731 |
| Patent Number: | D655112 |
| Patent Number: | D654732 |
| Patent Number: | D663976 |
| Patent Number: | D663975 |
| Patent Number: | D672981 |
| Patent Number: | D664381 |
| Patent Number: | D672162 |
| Patent Number: | D677485 |
| Patent Number: | D677484 |
| Application Number: | 29421757 |
| Application Number: | 29436443 |
| Application Number: | 29443259 |
| Application Number: | 29443367 |
| Application Number: | 29443371 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9164461611

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9165586033

Email: amartinez@weintraub.com

Correspondent Name: Audrey A Millemann

Address Line 1: 400 Capitol Mall, 11th Floor

Address Line 2: Weintraub Tobin Chediak Coleman Grodin

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95814

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12214/15257

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Audrey A. Millemann

Total Attachments: 4

source=Global Allies - Assignment (Notarized)#page1.tif

source=Global Allies - Assignment (Notarized)#page2.tif

source=Global Allies - Assignment (Notarized)#page3.tif

source=Global Allies - Assignment (Notarized)#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

1. ASSIGNMENT.

Isaac Kubryk ("Assignor") does hereby sell, assign, transfer and deliver to Global Allies, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee"), 18251 Highway 88, Lockeford, CA 95237, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in, to and under the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and all other patents, patent applications, patent rights, inventor's certificates, and the legal equivalent in any foreign country, including, without limitation, any application for patent in the United States or any foreign country, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all rights to claim and sue for past infringement thereunder, all rights to file patent applications on any such inventions or improvements in such states or nations as Assignee may choose, all patents which may be granted on any such improvements or inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by any other authority, entity or organization, and all applications therefore.

2. FURTHER ASSURANCES.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for itself and its successors and assigns, that at Assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary or desirable to secure for and vest in Assignee, its successors and assigns, any improvements, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or any other right or property covered by this Assignment.

3. COOPERATION.

Assignor agrees that Assignee will, upon request, be promptly provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, patents, patent applications and equivalents as may be known or accessible to Assignor, and that Assignor will, at Assignee's expense, cooperate and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary and advisable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, applications, patents and equivalents thereof which may be deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to carry out the purposes thereof.

1

Dated: 3/22/13

Isaac Kubryk

18251 Highway 88 Lockeford, CA 95237

SCHEDULE A

| TITLE | SERIAL NO. | FILING | DATENT | 100115 | A TYPE IS C |
|-----------------|------------|----------|--------------|----------|-----------------|
| THEE | SERIAL NO. | DATE | PATENT NO | ISSUE | ATTNY DOCKET |
| Stackele Chair | 20/242 | | | DATE | |
| Stackable Chair | 29/312,587 | 10/31/08 | D589,275 | 3/1/09 | 12214/15257 |
| Stackable Chair | 29/314,573 | 4/10/09 | D602,278 | 10/20/09 | 12214/17099 |
| Stackable Chair | 29/314,585 | 4/10/09 | D602,279 | 10/20/09 | 12214/17040 |
| Stackable Chair | 29/314,572 | 4/10/09 | D598,667 | 8/25/09 | 12214/17039 |
| Task Chair | 29/315,358 | 6/17/09 | D603,177 | 11/3/09 | 12214/17159 |
| Stacking Chair | 29/315,439 | 6/25/09 | D603,179 | 11/3/09 | 12214/17221 |
| Stacking Chair | 29/315,438 | 6/25/09 | D617,570 | 6/15/10 | 12214/17218 |
| Stacking Chair | 29/315,470 | 6/26/09 | D608,105 | 1/19/10 | 12214/17219 |
| Stackable Chair | 29/315,768 | 7/21/09 | D603,616 | 11/10/09 | 12214/17158 |
| Stacking Chair | 29/316,064 | 8/18/09 | D607,655 | 1/12/10 | 12214/17275 |
| Stacking Chair | 29/316,093 | 8/20/09 | D607,656 | 1/12/10 | 12214/17327 |
| Stacking Chair | 29/316,132 | 8/25/09 | D607,657 | 1/12/10 | 12214/17274 |
| Task Chair | 29/316,312 | 9/11/09 | D607,672 | 1/12/10 | 12214/17333 |
| Stacking Chair | 29/316,305 | 9/11/09 | D607,658 | 1/12/10 | 12214/17276 |
| Stacking Chair | 29/316,307 | 9/11/09 | D607,660 | 1/12/10 | 12214/17277 |
| Stacking Chair | 29/316,306 | 9/11/09 | D607,659 | 1/12/10 | 12214/17279 |
| Stacking Chair | 29/316,424 | 9/25/09 | D607,226 | 1/5/10 | 12214/17278 |
| Stacking Chair | 29/316,558 | 10/6/09 | D611,266 | 3/9/10 | 12214/17273 |
| Task Chair | 29/316,781 | 11/2/09 | D611,738 | 3/6/10 | 12214/17380 |
| Task Chair | 29/316,855 | 11/5/09 | D611,739 | 3/16/10 | 12214/17326 |
| Stacking Chair | 29/348,469 | 1/8/10 | D616,660 | 6/1/10 | 12214/17328 |
| Stacking Chair | 29/348,910 | 2/18/10 | D647,720 | 11/1/11 | 12214/17445 |
| Stacking Chair | 29/348,909 | 2/18/10 | D647,319 | 10/25/11 | 12214/17499 |
| Task Chair | 29/349,079 | 3/5/10 | D623,447 | 9/14/10 | 12214/17633 |
| Task Chair | 29/349,116 | 3/9/10 | D623,879 | 9/21/10 | 12214/17632 |
| Stacking Chair | 29/349,231 | 3/17/10 | D649,805 | 12/6/11 | 12214/17631 |
| Task Chair | 29/349,267 | 3/17/10 | D622,985 | 9/7/10 | 12214/17596 |
| Task Chair | 29/349,280 | 3/19/10 | D648,158 | 11/8/11 | 12214/17622 |
| Task Chair | 29/349,274 | 3/19/10 | D622,986 | 9/7/10 | 12214/17621 |
| Task Chair | 29/349,742 | 4/28/10 | D647,715 | 11/1/11 | 12214/17740 |
| Task Chair | 29/370,441 | 7/16/10 | D655,538 | 3/13/12 | 12214/17851 |
| Task Chair | 29/370,442 | 7/16/10 | D655,539 | 3/13/12 | 12214/17850 |

{1608742.DOCX;}

| G. 1: C1: | | | | | |
|----------------|------------|-------------|----------|----------|-------------|
| Stacking Chair | 29/372,129 | 10/18/10 | D647,719 | 11/1/11 | 12214/18829 |
| Task Chair | 29/373,705 | 5/12/11 | D654,731 | 2/28/12 | 12214/19375 |
| Task Chair | 29/373,704 | 5/12/11 | D655,112 | 3/6/12 | 12214/19376 |
| Task Chair | 29/373,872 | 6/1/11 | D654,732 | 2/28/12 | 12214/19437 |
| Task Chair | 29/374,888 | 10/19/11 | D663,976 | 7/24/12 | 12214/19696 |
| Task Chair | 29/374,884 | 10/19/11 | D663,975 | 7/24/12 | 12214/19697 |
| Stacking Chair | 29/395,752 | 3/22/12 | D672,981 | 12/25/12 | 12214/19982 |
| Task Chair | 29/395,805 | 4/2/12 | D664,381 | 7/31/12 | 12214/19963 |
| Stacking Chair | 29/421,341 | 7/6/12 | D672,162 | 12/11/12 | 12214/20198 |
| Stacking Chair | 29/421,533 | 8/9/12 | D677,485 | 3/12/13 | 12214/20253 |
| Stacking Chair | 29/421,532 | 8/9/12 | D677,484 | 3/12/13 | 12214/20252 |
| Task Chair | 29/421,757 | 9/14/12 | | | 12214/20303 |
| Task Chair | 29/436,443 | 11/6/12 | | | 12214/20302 |
| Stacking Chair | 29/443,259 | 1/15/13 | | _ | 12214/20595 |
| Task Chair | 29/443,367 | 1/16/13 | | | 12214/20301 |
| Stacking Chair | 29/443,371 | 1/16/13 | | | 12214/20594 |

3

REEL: 030091 FRAME: 0540

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| State of althoras) | |
|--|--------|
| County of San Voagaan) ss. | |
| on March 22,2013 before me, Julia Clang, Notary Public | getre. |
| personally appeared 15000 KWN/K [Insert name and title of the officer] | |
| [Name(s) of Signer(s)] | |

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify that under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Signature of Notary Public)

JULIA C. LANG
Commission & 1847098
Notary Public - California
San Joaquin County
My Comm. Expires May 15, 2013

(SEAL)

{1608742.DOCX;}

RECORDED: 03/26/2013

4